Appendix B

Dearborn County mo<mr:3m=”

ADA no.su__m:nm ﬁmm_m.m,aamzoa

Recorder, Receptionist, Auditor, Treasurer,
Assessor, Health, P&Z-they should be 28-34”
or service counters 36”

. ADMIN BUILDING . _ _ o
Ramps _ |Over 6 ft — add railings on both sides Inadequate | 1 Campus 2
Ramps  [Need 36” clear width, ours is 327 Inadequate 1 $ 1,100 3
zmSvm Cross slope exceeds 1:48 o Inadequate 1 Campus u..
Doors  [Levers need installed@ B-1, B-2, B-6, B-7, zawsm 35 |8 7350 2
Maint.Ofe, ZE.mw 1&2, 100, 101, 102, 106,
103G, 103P, Recorder’: s, Corrections Main,
Bldg Comm., 200, 201, 202, 203, Assessor,
@>¢&8m %H&mmﬁna 300, uS 302, uom:»
wcww 304, uou wcm P&Z, mba mz?@.oﬁ ,
Doors wEm %E main aoamnx wéSm to EE of Inadequate 1 $ 500 | 3
ﬂ egress . 3 . SOUIT L U THN WSS
-} Doors. mw clearance : nooa& on _&or maom of noo_‘m ..Emaonzma_ 4 Not Feasible Committee to a_mocmm o Z\ >
| . |@Heal Dept#306, both Comm. doors | SR e &88»9&.,ann»ww,w._.ﬁémww, ,
303A/303B, mEdnwo wON@o_o in émvo - accomodations.
Woon and |36” wide vm& 1o sérvices: ?8._5 mmvﬁo Ewmnau&o. 2 ‘Moving . Zo.wim
Spaces - [36” wide pathinHR. - . ) 3 -
Signage  [Need srmma_o% wma.:oca mﬁ:ﬁioa o: _n | Missing - r4s 5 :
. {floor. - AR M A i :
_ Signage  |B2 needs. Bmzmma | Missing | -1 $ 53 1
___Signage |Main Entrance signage | Missing: 1 $ 53, ]
Signage {106 Door signage (probation) Missing 1 $ 53 L
Signage  |Commissioner Conference WooB sign Missing | 1 |[$ 53, 1
Signage  [Surveyor’s Office sign Missing | ~ 1 $ 53 |
Signage |1 & 2™ Fjor. sign height (60" to center) Inadequate | 2 $ 33 !
Controls  |Relocate emergency fire pull by Bldg dept Inadequate 1 1% 500 2
Counters  [Following counters are all '42”:Bldg dept, Inadequate | 8 Campus 2




Appendix B

Dearborn County Government
ADA Compliance (Self-Evaluation)

Bathroom {M/W stalls need lever for closed fist op Missing 1 $ 50 1
Bathroom |M/W lavs skirting are 28”,should be 29” Inadequate 1 Campus 2
Bathroom |M/W mirrors are 41.5” should be 40” Inadequate 1 $ 100 1
Pay Phone |[Needs to be Hearing Aid compatible, Height | Inadequate 1 $ 300 1
is 55”,should be 54”, Protrudes more than 4”
into path, needs cane detection .
COURT HOUSE , : _
Doors Levers need installed@ Basement Conf rm, - Missing 21 Historical NA
_ break rm, SC prob, SC prob ofc, pros doors |
1&2, SC2, SC2 prob, SC2 prob ofc, CC
chambers, JC rm, CC ofc 1, CC ofc 2, CC
|courtrm,CC clerk, prob ofejury), CC(ury)
1 Doors  [Path of om_amm swing over 50 occ. Must wing | Inadequate .4 | Historical - N/A
~ lin path of egress - CC door, CC clerk moo_. | A -
SC Door, CC prob doors _ :
Signage - |Conference room - Missing - - 1 -}-§- 53| 1
Signage  |Break room Missing 1 $ 53] 1
Signage _ |Elevator Missing 1- | 53 1
Signage  |Superior Court II v Missing 1 S 53 1
Signage  |Exterior HDCP accessible ‘Missing | 1 $ 53 1
Counters  |CC prob counter is 42". Service counter Fmaoagﬁ. 1 Campus 2
R .ra_mwamgz&comm..m L N RS R -
Counters  |Pros recept counter is 50" mroz_a co ua.. : Fmaon:mﬁo 1 Campus 2
Counters  |CC counter is 41" should be 36" Inadequate 1 Campus 2
Counters  |CC clerk count is 41 3/4" shoud be 36" Inadequate 1 ~ Campus 2
Counters  [Sup Court counter is 42" should be 36" Inadequate | 1 Campus 2
Tables  |CC tabe is 24 3/4" knee clearance should be - | Inadequate 1 Campus 2
28"-34"
Tables Juvenile tale is 24 3/4" should be 28"-34" Inadequate 1 Campus 2
Tables  |Sup Court table is 25 3/4" should be 28"-36" | Inadequate 1 Campus 2
Pay Phone |Needs to be Hearing Aid compatible, Height | Inadequate 1 $ 300 1
is 55”,should be 547, Protrudes more than 4” |
into path, needs cane detection
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LAW HZWOWOMEHZ.—. CTR
Ramps  |Needs handrails Inadequate 1 Campus 3
Ramps Needs to be 36" width, it is 33 1/2" Inadequate 1 $ 800 3
Parking Drop [Van accessible handicap spot should be 16' Inadequate 1 1
offarea  |space - we have 15'5"
Entrance  |Curb ramp 1 3/8" in 12" . Inadequate 1 : 3
Doors  |Need 18" clearance on v:: side of aoon.f we | Inadequate ? Not Feasible Discuss alternative Infeasible
have 13" : : mechanisms for
, : : . accomodation
Doors - |Main sheriff door needs lever and operator - | Inadequate 1 $ 210 , 2
_Doors  |Sheriffs door needs lever Inadequate 1 |$ 210 2
Signage ~ |Need signs at all floors - | Missing ? $§ 53 1
_Signage [Need sign at service counter _|_Missing 1 . ]$ 53 -1
_Signage _ |Need signs at restrooms _Missing ? 13 53 1
~ Counters * [Service counter rﬂm? is 47 uk.. mroca vo Inadequate | 1 | Campus 2
- | . Restrooms .. {Mirrors are 48" should be 40"- | Inadequate { ~-? - |-§ - 100 1
~ Drinking [Needs cane detection " | Inadequate {  ? - |$ 300 1
Fountains T o N » | :
_Pay Phone _[Needs to be hearing aid compatible. | Inadequate | = ? |$ 300 1
| |Emergency Mgmt | T 1 1 —
- |___Ramps _ |Slope should be 1" in 12", itis 1.5" in- 12" | Inadequate ? |8  5300] 3
- }.-- Ramps_ - {Needs handrails on both side. - SIS ~Missing- | 0?0 0§ 6,000 o e 3.0
B Entrance - [Needs 18" of 283:8 on nz: maa om noon Inadequate ? Zoﬁ m.amm&_a _ Discuss alternative N/A
_ . mechanisms for
; i accomodation
Doors  |Levers need installed @ main entrance, . Missing 5 |$ . 1,050 2
_ ~|Director ofc door, hall door, bathroom doors | , : _
Signage  |Need signs for entire ws_&nm Missing . 5 $ 263 1
Bathroom _|Needs signs . Missing 3 $ 158 1
Juvenile Center _
Ramps |1 1/4" in 12" on initial and second ramp, top | Inadequate 3 $ 3,200 3
ramp 1" in 12"
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Dearborn County Government
ADA Compliance (Self-Evaluation)

Signage | Need sign at main entrance Missing 1 $ 53
Restrooms |Need additional grab bar back of toilet Missing ? $ 64
Highway Department
Signage [Needs signs for handicap parking and Missing 4
: unloading areas, main entrance, main
. counter :
Restrooms |Need grab bars in both restrooms Missing 1
, : Seil and Water
_Signage  [Need signs for farm services and NRCS Missing | 2
Tables - |Knee space is 25.5 needs to be 27 Inadequate { 1
‘Doors Sign on door needs to be on latch mao of door | Inadequate 1
| 60" centered A -
: : gm Home - : ,
| Ramps Ramps over 6" :8& r&.&.&_m Ramp is Nq..  Inadequate | 1.
- . 1..—65@ . . . ..H - “ ,
Entrance  |Entrance doors :oon to be 32°. mﬁQ aoon is | Inadequate. ?
. Entrance |Door o_omon m—_oc_a be at _nmmn 3 seconds to Inadequate 1
- |close, this one is 2 seconds or less ) L ”
| Signage |Need sign on main entrance and Emaoamm_Eo . ‘Missing 1
" |entrances _ | ,
m_msmmﬁ Need o_o<m§. m@- m:m mg ,SE Braille %.. , gmmﬁm ?
e P pod OOEHQ. . b
B ,_,m_..._nm Need one g_n with 34" vo.mrn B& 27" _Sow ZamEm 1
" |clearance v A
: m_o§§. Call buttons need to be 42" they are 47. m.. Inadequate 1
_ Need to provide a reach stick :
Restrooms |Need additional grab bar back of toilet, " Inadequate ?
Lavatory rim 1" low in both , .
Restrooms {Knee area us 2" low in both Inadequate 2
Restrooms |Mirrors are 43.5" high in both Inadequate ?
Drinking [Need cane detection it is located w/in 27" of | Inadequate ?
Fountains |floor and protrudes over 4" -
Dillsboro Park
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Dearborn County Government

ADA Compliance Amo_m.mﬁ.:maoi

Signage  |Need sign on non accessible restrooms giving | Missing
direction to ADA compliant restrooms
Yorkville Park
Parking  |Mark unloading zone Missing
Play areas [No accessible play areas Missing
Accessible |No accessible routes to Eww areas, restrooms Missing
Routes |or pavillion
- Women's  |stall to small, sink incorrect, no mirror, towel | Inadequate
restroom  |despenser too high, need braille sign, handle _
. - |too high, concrete pad at entrance sunk
creating obstruction .
- Men's  [sign missing, handle too high, towel &%asmmn Inadequate
_restroom’ - |too high, soap dispenser too high, sink : v
incorrect, concrete pad at entrance sunk .
creating obstruction : _
R R _wmm_: Meadows o
.| .. Parking [Restripe, needs sign .| Missing .
.| Playareas |No accessible play areas ‘ . ‘Missing.
| Women's |Needs tapered threshold, mirror and _a<m_. on | Missing
restroom jentry door :
_ Men's  |Needs tapered Samro_a 859. mua _a<o_. on Missing
| restroom__lentrydoor .. I RS R S RTINS IS S
. Animal Contol @5»5 :
Signage  |Need sign for employee door only * Missing ‘
Campus Rail 5 44501 |
Campus Counters/Tables $ 22100  TOTALCOST 66,000
Hoosier Square Rail § 90
Signage All Facilities $ 20,436




